Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.3361-IE

Dated:24.11.2022

ORDER

Governor is pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of the W.B.S.(Duties, Rights and Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980 read with memo. No.1853-F(P) Dt.2.3.12 in favour of Sri Sri Arup Kar, Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. I, Amlagora, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, to purchase a new four wheeler motor car of Model: Maruti Suzuki WagonR VXI(0) 1.0L, BS-VI- at a total cost of Rs. 5,47,981/-(Rupees Five Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One) only inclusive of paying all statutory Govt. duty, tax, registration charge, insurance, GST etc,. from Bhandari Automobiles Pvt. Ltd., Bhandari Building, Jhapatapur, Kharagpur- 721301 GSTIN: 19AABCB5407E1Z0, a reputed authorised dealer, subject to the condition that transaction of the same is valid under the law of acquisition of movable property.

Sri Arup Kar will remain answerable to the Government if any of the furnished facts/documents by him is found to be false/incorrect in future. Henceforth, this movable property would have regularly to be reflected in the Asset Statement.

This order is issued with the approval of Principal Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.3361/1(5)-IE

Dated:24.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. Sri Arup Kar, Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. I, Amlagora, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways
 Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan (7Th Floor.); Salt Lake; Kolkata-700
 091 with request to upload this order in Departmental portal.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal